TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE SWITCHES
LM Instrumentat ion
2 rue Junon
44 470 CARQUEFOU - FRANCE
Tél. : +33 2 40 18 51 00
Fax : +33 2 40 18 51 10

AU Gold Plate/Alloy
for low currents
How to Order
Example: Part Number: CD – 1B5 – 0750J / EL
/CD –– B 51 0 EL
Operating Specifications
Set Point Range 0,69 – 289 bar (10 – 4500 PSI)
Set Point Tolerance ±0,34 bar or 5% (±5 PSI or 5%)
Maximum Operating Pressure 137 bar (Ranges 1 – 4) (2000 PSI )
344 bar (Ranges 5 – 7) (5000 PSI )
Proof Pressure 413 bar (Ranges 1 – 4) (6000 PSI )
1034 bar (Ranges 5 – 7) (15000 PSI)
Differential 10 – 20%
Current Rating 5 A @ 250 VAC
5 A @ 30 VDC (Resistive)
Media Connection See Order Chart Below for Options
Circuit Form SPST-NO or SPST-NC
Electrical Connection See Order Chart Below for Options
Diaphragm material Buna (Ranges 1 – 3)
Hardened Steel Piston (Ranges 4 – 7)
Cycle Life 1 Million
9W W W . L M I N S T R U M E N T A T I O N . F R
O P T I O N A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
–
Media Connection Modifier
A Aluminum
B 360 Brass
N Nickel Plating
P Delrin
S Steel
T 303 Stainless Steel
U 316 Stainless Steel
Media
Connector
Setting
Direction
Setting
Direction
Circuit
FormModel Set Point
Electrical Connection
HF DIN43650A 1/2"Conduit (Plug & Receptacle)
HH DIN43650A (Plug Only)
HR DIN43650A Strain Relief (Plug & Receptacle)
HP 9.4mm DIN (Plug Only)
HM 9.4mm DIN (Plug & Receptacle)
MP Metri-Pack Female 280 Series Sealed
(Nason Standard)
NP Metri-Pack Male 280 Series Sealed
CP Metri-Pack Female 150 Series Sealed
DP Metri-Pack Male 150 Series Sealed
PP Boot (Military Connector)
QC 1/4" Male Spade Quick Connect
WL Wire Leads
WP Weather Pack (Female)
TP Weather Pack (Male)
EL 1/2" NPT Male Conduit
EF 1/2" NPT Female Conduit
WD Deutsch Receptacle
PD Deutsch Plug
HL Lighted DIN (Plug & Receptacle)
PT 10 – 32 Post
ES ELST 412
CL Sheathed 18 AWG Primaries
SL SJO Cable
Additional Options
1. Diaphragms
BL Buna 50 Durometer
BT Buna 413T
EP EP 559 PE
EU Buna 523 EU
FS Flurosilicone
GJ Viton 514 GJ